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Black-Non Black / Achievement Gap Analysis 

 

 

 

 

62% 60% 60% 58%

26% 25%
29% 29%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2013 2014 2015* 2016P
er

ce
n

ta
ge

 o
f 

P
ro

fi
ci

en
t 

St
u

d
en

ts

FSA/FCAT Year

Source: 2016 INDV (7/13/16)
*2015 was the first year of FSA administration…

Percentage of Proficient PCS Students 
2015-2016 FSA ELA

All Grade Levels

Nonblack

Black

65% 64%
59% 60%

30% 29% 30% 32%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2013 2014 2015* 2016P
er

ce
n

ta
ge

 o
f 

P
ro

fi
ci

en
t 

St
u

d
en

ts

FSA/FCAT Year

Source: 2016 INDV (7/13/16)
*2015 was the first year of FSA administration…

Percentage of Proficient PCS Students 
2015-2016 FSA ELA

Grades 3 - 5

Nonblack

Black



                         Pinellas County Schools / Office of Assessment, Accountability and Research                         July 2016                                            
 

 

 

 

 

Black – Non Black Achievement Gap / Mathematics  
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Assessment, Accountability, & Research
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